Notes to Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Three and Six Months Ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited)

15. Conversion to IFRS (continued)

Transition date unaudited consolidated statement of financial position

The Company’s Transition Date IFRS unaudited statement of financial position is included as comparative information
in the unaudited interim statements of financial position in these financial statements. The changes in accounting
policies resulting from the Company’s adoption of IFRS had no impact on the unaudited interim statement of financial
position as at the Transition Date of January 1, 2010.

Comparative unaudited consolidated financial statements

The changes in accounting policies resulting from the Company’s adoption of IFRS had no impact on the unaudited
statement of loss and comprehensive loss and the unaudited statement of cash flows for the six months ended June
30, 2010.

Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP

The December 31, 2010 Canadian GAAP balance sheet has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

December 31, 2010

 Effect of
Canadian transition to

GAAP IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash $ 190,715 $ - $ 190,715
Amounts receivable and other assets 84,063 (74,344) 9,719

Total assets $ 274,778 $ (74,344) $ 200,434

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Current liabilities
Amounts payable and other liabilities

$ 22,112

$ -

$ 22,112

Capital and reserves

Share capital

573,412

-

573,412
Reserves 403,113 - 403,113
Deficit (723,859) (74,344) (798,203)

Total capital and reserves 252,666 (74,344) 178,322
Total liabilities and capital and reserves $ 274,778 $ (74,344) $ 200,434

Zoolander Corporation
Notes to Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Three and Six Months Ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited)

15. Conversion to IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the year ended December 31, 2010 has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Year Ended December 31, 2010

Canadian
Effect of

transition to

GAAP IFRS IFRS

Expenses

General and administrative $ 31,577 $ - $ 31,577
Transaction costs - 74,344 74,344

Net loss and comprehensive loss the period $ 31,577   $ 74,344   $ 105,921

The Canadian GAAP interim statement of cash flows for the six months ended June 30, 2010 has been reconciled to
IFRS as follows:

Year Ended December 31, 2010

 Effect of
Canadian transition to

GAAP IFRS IFRS

Operating activities
Net loss for the period $ (31,577)  $ (74,344)  $ (105,921)
Non-cash working capital items:

Amounts receivable and other assets (60,810) 74,344 13,534
Amounts payable and accrued liabilities 6,597 - 6,597

Net cash used in operating activities  (85,790) -  (85,790)
Cash, beginning of period 276,505 - 276,505
Cash, end of period $ 190,715   $ - $ 190,715

Presentation

Certain amounts on the unaudited consolidated statement of financial position, statement of loss and comprehensive
loss and statement of cash flows have been reclassified to conform to the presentation adopted under IFRS.